# LD60000 79740

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	idress)	
· (Ac	ldress)	
· (Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Na	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	,
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	,	

Office Use Only



300182331453

07/06/10--01042--001 \*\*50.00

FILED

10 JUL -6 ANN: 12

CECNETARY OF STATE
ACT ANASSEE FIGURE

D. BRUCE
JUL 07 2010
EXAMINER

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations				
SUBJ		erra Termina	aling, LLC		
	Name of S	urviving Party			
The e	nclosed Certificate of Merger and fee	(s) are submitted	l for filing.		
Please	e return all correspondence concerning	g this matter to:			
	Nicholas Aretakis				
	Contact Person		<del>-</del>		
	High Sierra Energy, LP		• •		
	Firm/Company		_		
	3773 Cherry Creek Drive North, S	uite 1000			
	Address		-		
	Danver CO 90300		•		
	Denver, CO 80209 City, State and Zip Code		<del>.</del> .		
	City, State and Zip Code			De =	
	naretakis@highsierraene	rgy.com			
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual	report notification	)		Ţ
					1
For fu	orther information concerning this mat	tter, please call:	ı	AH H: CORST	
	Nicholas Aretakis	at ( 303	) '815-10		
	Name of Contact Person		and Daytime Telephone	Namber	
	Certified copy (optional) \$30.00				
STRE	EET ADDRESS:	MAIL	ING ADDRESS:		
	tration Section		ration Section	-	
	ion of Corporations		on of Corporations		
	n Building		Box 6327		
	Executive Center Circle	I allah:	assee, FL 32314		

# Certificate of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Certificate of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 608.4382, Florida Statutes.

**FIRST:** The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each **merging** party are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Sierra Asphalt Roofing		
Company, LLC	Florida	LLC LOG000079740
		i
SECOND: The exact name, form as follows:	n/entity type, and jurisdi	ction of the <u>surviving</u> party are
Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
High Sierra Terminaling, LLC	Colorado	LLC APP TILL
THIRD: The attached plan of m limited liability company, partner merger in accordance with the ap	ship and/or limited parti	nership that is a party to the

620, Florida Statutes.

jurisdiction under which such other business entity is formed, organized or incorp	orated.	•	
<b>FIFTH:</b> If other than the date of filing, the effective date of the merger, which ca prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State:	nnot be	<b>;</b>	
N/A	·		
<b>SIXTH:</b> If the surviving party is not formed, organized or incorporated under the Florida, the survivor's principal office address in its home state, country or jurisdias follows:			
3773 Cherry Creek Drive North, Suite 1000	_		
Denver, CO 80209			
	•		
Florida, the survivor agrees to pay to any members with appraisal rights the amount which such members are entitles under ss.608.4351-608.43595, F.S.  EIGHTH: If the surviving party is an out-of-state entity not qualified to transact business in this state, the surviving entity:	4.794	10 J	
a.) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office, which the Florida Department of State may use for the purposes of s. 48.181, F.S., are as follows:  Street address:	SELVEN DE S	JUL =6 AKM:	
	ATE 213A	<u>23</u>	
	<del></del>	_	
Mailing address:			
riming address.		_	
	<u> </u>		

**FOURTH:** The attached plan of merger was approved by each other business entity that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable laws of the state, country or

b.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce obligations of each limited liability company that merged into such entity, including any appraisal rights of its members under ss.608.4351-608.43595, Florida Statutes.

**NINTH:** Signature(s) for Each Party:

Name of Entity/Organization:

Typed or Printed

Name of Individual:

Sierra Asphalt Roofing

Winds Octo

Signature(s):

NICHOLAS ARCTAKIS

Company, LLC

High Sierra Terminaling, LLC

well Of MICHE

Corporations:

Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or Officer

(If no directors selected, signature of incorporator.)
Signature of a general partner or authorized person

General partnerships:

Signatures of all general partners

Florida Limited Partnerships: Non-Florida Limited Partnerships:

Signature of a general partner

Limited Liability Companies:

Signature of a member or authorized representative

Fees: For each Limited Liability Company:

\$25.00 \$35.00

For each Corporation:

\$33.00

For each Ceneral Partnership:

\$52.50 \$25.00

For each General Partnership: For each Other Business Entity:

\$25.00

**Certified Copy (optional):** 

\$30.00

10 JUL -6 MAR: 12

## PLAN OF MERGER

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
Sierra Asphalt Roofing		,
Company, LLC	Florida	LLC
the state of the s		
SECOND: The exact name, form/oas follows:	entity type, and jurisdiction	n of the <u>surviving</u> party are
<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
High Sierra Terminaling, LLC	Colorado	LLC
THIRD: The terms and conditions	of the merger are as follo	ws:
High Sierra Terminaling, LLC cu	urrently owns 100% of th	•
	urrently owns 100% of the	shall combine the 100%
High Sierra Terminaling, LLC cu of Sierra Asphalt Roofing Comp	urrently owns 100% of the	n no consideration
High Sierra Terminaling, LLC cu of Sierra Asphalt Roofing Comp	urrently owns 100% of the	shall combine the 100%

### **FOURTH:**

Ά		l		
·	··············· <del>·</del>			
		•		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
The state of the s				-
		:		
(Attach additional sheet if r	·			
XTH: Other provisions, if any, relating to the merg	·			
XTH: Other provisions, if any, relating to the merg	·			
XTH: Other provisions, if any, relating to the merg	·			
(Attach additional sheet if notes and the expectation of the mergent of the merge	·			- 4 (4) - 1/4 (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4
XTH: Other provisions, if any, relating to the merg	·		D-14-1	
XTH: Other provisions, if any, relating to the merg	·		ASSECT	10 J
XTH: Other provisions, if any, relating to the merg	·		ACCOUNT.	10 الله
XTH: Other provisions, if any, relating to the merg	·		ACCOUNTABLY OF THE PROPERTY OF	10 JUL = 6
XTH: Other provisions, if any, relating to the merg	·		SECULTARY OF	10 JUL - 6 AM
XTH: Other provisions, if any, relating to the merg	·		SECRETARY OF ST	JUL - 6